

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1208 OF 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala and othersAppellants.
Versus
Premji Ratansi Gada and othersRespondents.

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1434 OF 2011**

M/s. Kishor Bros and anotherAppellants.
Versus
Premji Ratanshi Gada and othersRespondents.

Mr. Rohan Cama i/b M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Appellants.
Mr. R. D. Soni i/b Shamin & Co. for the Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM: K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : APRIL 9, 2012.**

P.C.:

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellants seeks four weeks time to take appropriate steps to serve the Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 8, 10 and 11 in both the Appeals. On his request, the matter is adjourned to 7th May, 2012.

2. It is made clear that if appropriate steps are not taken to serve the unserved Respondents, the matter shall stand dismissed against the unserved Respondents without referring back to the Court.

(K. K. TATED, J.)