

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Premji Ratansi Gada & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
Premji Ratansi Gada & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20210 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Premji Ratanshi Gada ... Applicant
V/s.
Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Premji Ratanshi Gada ... Applicant
V/s.
Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1744 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011**

Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
Premji Ratansi Gada & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1434 OF 2011**

Kishor Bros & Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
Premji Ratanshi Gada & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Netaji Gawale i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi and Company for the appellants in FA/1208/2011.

Mr. Sajid Shamim i/by S. Shamin & Co. for the respondent No.5 in FA/1208/2011 & for the appellant in FA/1434/2011.

Adv. Amisha L. i/by Mr. Pradeep Thorat for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 20, 2023

P.C.:

1. Call for record and proceedings.
2. Stand over to **6th March 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)