

*rsk*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala And Ors ... Appellant

***Versus***

Premji Ratansi Gada And Ors ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1744 OF 2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.22577 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2019

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO.1434 OF 2011

M/S Kishor Bros And Anr ... Appellants

***Versus***

Premji Ratansi Gada And Ors ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.15508 OF 2024

---

Mr. Ajinkya Suresh Kadam i/b. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Appellants in FA No.1208/2011.

Ms.Amisha Lolusare i/b. Ms. Aditi Naikare for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Mr. Ali Aqdas Khan i/b S. Shamin & Co. for Appellants in FA No.1434/2011.

Mr. Pradip M. Patil for BMC.

RAJESHWARI  
SUBODH  
KARVE

Digitally signed  
by RAJESHWARI  
SUBODH KARVE  
Date: 2026.01.12  
17:16:40 +0530

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 12 JANUARY 2026

**P. C.:**

1. If the Court Commissioner's commission of Rs.25,000/- is not

paid within one week then all appeals and interim applications will stand dismissed without recourse to the Court.

**2.** List this matter for compliance on 19 January 2026. If by that date, the payment is not made then the order dismissing the appeals and interim applications will be passed.

**[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]**