



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011

Ketan Hirji Rangwala & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Premji Ratansi Gada & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1744 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20210 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1208 OF 2011

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1434 OF 2011

M/s. Kishor Bros & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

Premji Ratanshi Gada & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.15508 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1434 OF 2011

Mr. Saurabh Deorukhar a/w Mr. Netaji Gawade & Mr. Rahul Sanghvi
i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Appellants in FA/1208/2011.

Mr. Sajid Shamim a/w Mr. Sharif Lakdawala for the Appellants in
FA/1434/2011.

Ms. Aditi S. Naikare i/by Mr. Pradeep J. Thorat for the Applicants in
IA/3390/2019 and IA/20210/2022.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 19 JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

List this matter for final hearing in its regular course.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]